k(l}g(]ﬂ.cc-m

==

MOBILETV FLOORSTAND

(SUITABLEFOR37-86" TVS)
KATVSFWS86A


https://manuals.plus/m/7e78ed652d1efa6807f72a63b5f93b80ee5885c7fd3e5de52fe1af5d24db66ff

SAFETY & WARNINGS

Read the entire user guide before you start installation and assembly. If you have any
questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, contact your local distributor for
assistance.

CALITIGHN: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in
instability causing possible injury.

Please closely follow the assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in
damage or serious personal injury.

Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by
professionals.

This product is designed to be installed on solid concrete walls, masonry walls or wood
stud walls.

Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the
equipment and all attached hardware and components.

Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.

This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep
these items away from children.

This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to
product failure and personal injury.

Never exceed the maximum load capacity of 50kg (TV), 5kg (media shelves) or it may
result in product failure or personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Zias Lol woo Foe seceived o penls azaoee g oo U cornpasmnl oomcklis
e i allabize 5o pn b e o 2 a0 Te ol conbazl poan sleos ol swchese Faea
EPE R

MAINTENAMNCE: == U-al e precdaclis decas argd cole Lscae s oegulban bereas il

AR N =R TR LA §

WESA Compatible ) O
200x200 300200 EE" ™ oD
400x200 3I00x300

ol e A RATED RATED

A00XE00 = 50kg/NOlbs  Ska/Mibs




COMPONENTS

A

J Cable Ties (x5)

9

M M6x® Screw (x4)

g1

P M8x75 Hex Screw (x2)

KM6x8 (x2)

L M6x8 Screw (x2)

© o

O M8x20 Hex Screw (x3)

03

R M8 Nut (x2)

]

N M6x16 Screw (x4)

Q D8 Washer (x3)



—

S Allen Key 3mm (x1)

V Open Spanner
0-Bmm (x1)

+ TITIG

=

A M6x30

Screw (x4)
=)

L.‘:‘:J

N

M-=F Spacer (x4)

[ﬂ |

T Allen Key 4mm (x1)

{m

h-A M6x 1
Screw (x4)

£
M- M8x35 Screw (x4)

M- Spacer (x4)

L

i
A

U Allen Key 6mm (x1)

f :'t_'_'":_'l

M-BE M8x16
Screw (x4)

M-E D8 Washer (x4)



ASSEMBLY

Step 1:

Note: 2 people recommended for this step.

§P

o




Step 2:




Step 3:




Step 4:




Step 5:

.-:'..-"=||" e ezl HE v Wl T NESA, [l ] L w LA .-'\.up'.l|jl=l.' Al

" s s s B e spe s s =R MG e peediog cnese e gl

x EFL Jl!ﬂ W — .

&

=1 =HYy
557 M-A M-C
E M-B = M-D
EME | & (= WE



Step 6:

Hook the TV with brackets installed onto the floor mount. 2 people should carry the TV to
prevent damage.




Step 7:

Once in place, fasten the 4 M6x12 Screws (M) to secure the brackets in place.




Step 8: Adjusting the Vertical Tilt

Loosen the 4 Allen screws slightly and adjust the vertical tilt of the TV.




Step 9: Rotating the TV (Portrait/ Landscape mode)

e To keep the TV in landscape mode, secure it in place using the 2 M6x8 Screws (L).

e To switch the TV to portrait mode, rotate the TV 90° and secure it in place using the 2
M6x8 Screws (L).

uﬁ




Step 10:
Secure the backing plate (G) in place using the 2 M6x16 Screws (N).

B9 oo @

|
1
1
-3




Step 11:

e Use the cable ties (J) to secure a power board or other accessories to the backing plate
(G) on therearofthe TV.

e Route cables through the floor mount's vertical stand.

|

& o0 o e @ oo
& @ & o @ & B

|n-lu-=n-l:lu4:

r



Need more information?
Wi [pepe Ual s csss guice s give s pea
s vagaiabe e reeded Ton o ainrpoe e

S e sl wpeoomda s g e T g ool
G el ag ey o cilicreal vasislon e o meay e i,
i arlees L el prdosg omeorn

kgaAn.com



